The James D. Squires Papers
1943 -
Collection Number: MSS 588

Special Collections
Jean and Alexander Heard Library
Vanderbilt University
Nashville TN 37240



Summary

Biographical Note
Scope and Contents Note
Series Descriptions
Container List

Materials Removed

Contents

6-8

7-37

38



Size
Dates

Abstract

Access restrictions

Copyright

Language

Summary
31.1 linear feet
1955-2004, bulk dates 1981-2002

The James D. Squires (1943- ) papers were donated to
Vanderbilt University by Squires in 2005, and encompass
his careers as a journalist and editor, as a political adviser
and as an author. The Nashville native graduated from
Peabody College in 1966 and started his journalism career
at the Tennessean. He now breeds thoroughbred horses —
including 2001 Kentucky Derby winner Monarchos — at
his farm in Kentucky.

Material related to Ross Perot’s 1992 political campaign,
for which Squires served as media adviser, is restricted
until a biography is authorized by Perot.

All rights are retained by James D. Squires.

English



Biographical Note

Born in Tennessee on April 3, 1943, James D. Squires rose from mill worker’s son to
editor and executive vice president of one of the country’s most influential newspapers,
the Chicago Tribune. Squires is the grandson of Dave White, a member of Garner
Robinson’s “Old Hickory Gang” of freewheeling Nashville politicians in the mid-
twentieth century, about whom Squires wrote The Secrets of the Hopewell Box in 1996. A
1966 Peabody College graduate, Squires began his journalism career at the Tennessean in
1962, where he worked as a reporter, Washington correspondent and night city desk
editor before moving to the Tribune in 1972. The 1970-71 Harvard Nieman Foundation
for Journalism fellow worked in the Washington bureau until 1977, becoming the bureau
chief in 1974. While at the Tribune, Squires covered Watergate, presidential elections
and accompanied former President Gerald Ford on a 1975 state visit to China.

Squires moved from the Tribune to Tribune Company’s Orlando Sentinel-Star (later the
Orlando Sentinel) in 1977, where he was editor until returning to Chicago as editor of the
Tribune in 1981. Eight-and-a-half years and seven Pulitzers for the Tribune later, Squires
resigned. He and his wife Mary Anne moved to a horse farm in Kentucky, where he bred
2001 Kentucky Derby winner Monarchos. He was an adjunct professor at Harvard
University in 1990 and Middle Tennessee State University in 1992. Squires was Ross
Perot’s media adviser in 1992.

He has written three books, contributed to one and edited another. Squires has two adult
children.

Books:
A Search for Justice with John Seigenthaler (1971)
The American Millstone (edited) by Chicago Tribune staff (1986)
Read All About It! The Corporate Takeover of America’s Newspapers
(1993)
The Secrets of the Hopewell Box: Stolen Elections, Southern Politics, and
a City’s Coming of Age (1996)
Horse of a Different Color: A Tale of Breeding Geniuses, Dominant
Females, and the Fastest Derby Winner Since Secretariat (2002)



Scope and Content Note

The collection contains six series, encompassing James Squires’ careers as a journalist
and editor, political adviser, author and university professor, and was donated to
Vanderbilt University by Squires in 2005.

The materials in the collection include correspondence, newspaper clippings,
photographs, videocassettes, audiocassettes and signed original political cartoons. Several
books, including copies of Squires’ published works, were part of the original collection
but have been removed and shelved with the Sevier and Southern Civilization collections.
Roughly half the journalism correspondence is made up of letters to the editor. These are
arranged chronologically rather than alphabetically because of the topical nature of the
letters. Additionally, many newspaper articles and faxes have been photocopied for
preservation; the originals are located at the end of the appropriate series or subseries and
are arranged chronologically. Any photographs included with correspondence have also
been photocopied and the originals placed with the other photographs in each series or
subseries.

The 63 boxes of the collection have been arranged in the following six series: journalism
career, Ross Perot campaign, books, university courses, biographical material with
miscellaneous correspondence and writings, and multimedia and oversized material.



Series Descriptions

Series I: Journalism career (1962-1989)

This 21-box series contains four subseries, arranged chronologically:

Nashville Tennessean (1962-1972)
This 2-box subseries contains one folder of correspondence and four folders of notes
and notebooks, including notes on prominent figures and the Democratic presidential
primaries of 1972. There are clippings of Squires’ stories from 1963 to 1972,
clippings of stories by other reporters and wire (Associated Press and United Press
International) stories. Topics include prison reform, gambling in Tennessee and
politics.

Chicago Tribune — Washington, D.C. (1972-1977)
This 4-box subseries contains eight folders of correspondence and eight folders of
notes and notebooks, several of which are from the Republican National Convention
of 1976. There are byline files containing clippings of Squires’ stories from 1972 to
1977, clippings of stories by other reporters, carbon copies of stories submitted via
Telex, and carbon copies of wire (Associated Press and United Press International)
stories. Interesting topics included in this subseries are Squires” 1975 trip to China as
part of the press corps accompanying former President Gerald Ford and the
Republican National Convention of 1976. Also of interest are the notes and stories
about the Watergate scandal and Admiral Thomas Moorer’s White House spy
operation (the “Moorer-Radford spy ring”) conducted in December 1971, a story
Squires broke in 1974.

Orlando Sentinel (1977-1981)
This 3-box subseries contains two boxes of correspondence. Roughly half the
correspondence is made up of letters to the editor. The rest of the series contains press
releases, Squires entire byline file for 1977-1981, clippings and publications.
Correspondents of note include former presidents Jimmy Carter and Ronald Reagan.

Chicago Tribune — Chicago (1981-1989)
This subseries is the largest in the collection at 13 boxes and contains four boxes of
incoming correspondence, two of letters to the editor, one-and-a-half of outgoing
correspondence and half a box of phone messages. Also included are newspaper
clippings and various publications. Events of interest are the Tribune’s endorsement
of Harold Washington for Chicago mayor in 1983, material from Squires’ 1984 trip to
the former Soviet Union as part of an American Society of Newspaper Editors
delegation, the “American Millstone” series about Chicago’s North Lawndale
neighborhood published in 1985, the printers’ union strike in 1985-1986, and material
documenting Squires’ struggle against the corporate ethos of Tribune management in
the late 1980s. Also of interest are the lengthy battle between the Tribune and the
Chicago Sun-Times, culminating in Rupert Murdoch’s purchase of the Sun-Times and
columnist Mike Royko’s defection to the Tribune. Correspondents of note include
former presidents Jimmy Carter, Ronald Reagan and George H.W. Bush, advice
columnists Eppie Lederer (Ann Landers) and her sister Abigail VVan Buren, former
U.S. Senator and Vice-President Al Gore, Jr. and his mother Pauline Gore, columnist
Mike Royko, cartoonist Jeff MacNelly, authors Arthur Miller and Tom Wolfe, and



newspapermen David Halberstam, Bill Kovach and John Seigenthaler. One book has
been removed and shelved with the Southern Civilization collection.

Series I1: Ross Perot presidential campaign — RESTRICTED (1992-1995)

This 9-box series is comprised of two boxes of correspondence, including phone
messages. The undated outgoing correspondence is arranged by recipient, primarily
members of the campaign team or Ross Perot. The campaign team includes Dallas
attorney Tom Luce, political advisers Hamilton Jordan and Ed Rollins, and Perot’s
longtime business associate Morton Meyerson. There are two boxes of campaign
materials, which contain staff information, agendas and strategy, issue papers, schedules,
press releases, statements, speeches given by Perot and others, and interview transcripts.
Also included is a notebook of quotes by Perot arranged by subject, transcripts of Perot’s
testimony before congressional committees, polls and surveys, subject files on the Nixon
Project Papers and United We Stand America— a political organization started by Perot
supporters — and newspaper clippings and publications. Two books have been removed
and shelved with the Sevier and Southern Civilization collections.

Series I11: Books ([1968]-2003)

This series contains 19 boxes in four subseries, arranged chronologically by publication

date. The manuscript versions could not all be arranged chronologically because of

insufficient information, but they are arranged in estimated chronological order.

The Search for Justice (1968-1972)
This 2-box subseries contains several manuscripts and partial manuscripts, notes,
clippings and wire reports, correspondence and two photographs regarding Squires’
contribution to former Tennessean editor John Seigenthaler’s book. Squires covered
the search for and trial of James Earl Ray, who in 1969 pled guilty to assassinating
Martin Luther King the previous year.

Read All About It! ([1990]-1992)
This 5-box subseries contains several manuscripts, galleys, notes, correspondence,
and newspaper clippings and publications. Notable correspondents include former
Washington Post Executive Editor Benjamin Bradlee. Copies of the book, including a
proof copy and a Spanish translation have been removed and shelved with the
Southern Civilization collection.

The Secrets of the Hopewell Box ([1994]-1996)
This 4-box subseries contains several folders of notes, text of Squires’ speeches, two-
and-a-half boxes of articles and notes on the different people and events covered by
the book, correspondence, draft peripheral copy for the book (index, dedication, etc.),
and reproduced photographs from 1940s-1960s Nashville and the negatives. Tapes of
interviews with several people, including Maude Robinson, Judge Maude Robinson,
Gale Robinson and Jake Sheridan, Jr. have been placed in Series VI, along with 3 %-
inch floppy diskettes containing the manuscript.

Horse of a Different Color (1995-2003; bulk 2001-2002)
This 8-box subseries contains several versions of the manuscript, some with editorial
notes and corrections, as well as handwritten notes for the book. The correspondence
is limited, but includes a note from playwright Sam Shephard. The majority of the
series is made up of research material, mainly articles, arranged by subject. An



audiotape version of the book read by Squires is in Series VI, and three copies of the

book have been removed and shelved with the Southern Civilization collection.
Series 1V: University courses (1990-1992)
This 3-box series contains material related to courses Squires taught at Harvard
University in 1990 and Middle Tennessee State University in 1992. Correspondence is
limited; the bulk of the collection is made up of articles, publications and unpublished
papers Squires used for course development and readings. There are also lecture notes for
several lectures and some student papers. Squires taught a course titled “Business,
Technology, and the Free Press” at Harvard’s John F. Kennedy School of Government
and two courses titled “Reviewing and Criticism” and “Seminar in Current Mass Media
Issues — The Press and Democracy” at MTSU.

Series V: Biographical material, miscellaneous correspondence and writings
([1955]-1972; 1990-2004)

This box contains several versions of Squires’ resumes and curriculum vitae as well as
Squires’ self-described “First Story Ever” about his grandfather from an eighth- or ninth-
grade class assignment. There are a few items from his service in the Tennessee National
Guard and material from his later life includes correspondence and a series of political
columns written for the Lexington Herald-Leader during the 2000 presidential campaign,
other clippings and publications, speeches and photographs.

Series VI: Multimedia and oversize (1981-2003)

This 10-box series contains audiocassettes, videocassettes, floppy diskettes and oversize
materials.

The first three boxes contain videocassettes in both VHS and Beta format, covering
television program appearances in the early 1980s for the Chicago Tribune and television
appearances for Read All About It!, The Secrets of the Hopewell Box and Horse of a
Different Color. Also included are tapes from the Freedom Forum 75" Birthday Roast
and Toast for Gannett Newspapers’ Allen Neuharth, the 2002 Tiffany Preparatory School
graduation ceremony and the 2002 Florida Bankers’ Association annual meeting.

The fourth and fifth boxes of videocassettes contain television appearances and
interviews related to the Ross Perot campaign and is restricted.

The sixth box contains audiocassettes from Squires’ editorship of the Tribune, cassettes
of interviews and floppy diskettes from the Hopewell Box subseries, and the audio
version of Horse of a Different Color read by Squires.

The seventh box is restricted and contains cassettes of interviews related to the Perot
campaign and campaign music written and performed by supporters.

The last three boxes contain oversize material and include Watergate-era Chicago
Tribune newspapers, maps, award plaques, photographs and original signed cartoons by
Jeff MacNelly, Dick Locher and Ralph Dunagin.



Container List

Series I: Journalism career (1972-1989)

The Tennessean (1962-1972)

Box 1: Correspondence, notes, clippings

1.
2.
3.

CoNoUA~AWNE

Incoming correspondence — Ellis, Craig-Woods, Frank
Notes
Notebooks 1-4
1 [1965-1966] Howard Baker
2 1971 Elton Hayes’ killing by Memphis police officers
3[1971] Gambling in Tennessee
4 1972 Democratic presidential candidate Fred Harris
Notebooks 5-8
51972 Democratic presidential candidate Hubert Humphrey
6 1972 Democratic presidential candidates Scoop Jackson and Julian Bond
7 1972 Democratic presidential campaign notes
8 1972 Tennessee Democratic convention
Notebooks 9-11
9 1972 Democratic campaign — Richard Daley and George McGovern
10 [1972] Prison reform
11 1974 Nixon opens new Grand Ole Opry off Briley Parkway
Clippings — 1963
Clippings — 1964
Clippings — 1965
Clippings — 1966

. Clippings — 1967
. Clippings — 1968
. Clippings — 1969
. Clippings — 1970
. Clippings — 1971

Clippings, press releases, certificate, photographs, original clippings
Clippings — January 9, 1972-March 19, 1972

Clippings — April 3, 1972-May 21, 1972

Clippings — June 11, 1972-August 20, 1972

Clippings — n.d. 1972

Clippings — n.d.

Clippings — n.d.

Clippings — n.d.

Press releases

Nieman Fellowship acceptance certificate

10. Photographs
11. Original clippings — 1963-1964
12. Original clippings — 1965-1966



13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Original clippings — 1967-1968

Original clippings — 1969-1971

Original clippings — January 9, 1972-March 19, 1972
Original clippings — April 3, 1972-May 21, 1972
Original clippings — June 11, 1972-August 20, 1972
Original clippings — n.d. 1972

Original clippings — n.d.

Original clippings — n.d.

Chicago Tribune — Washington, D.C. (1972-1976)

Box 3:

©CoNo~WNE

10.

11.

12.

Box 4:

Correspondence, notes, byline files, clippings
Incoming correspondence — Angleton, James-Duscha, Julius
Incoming correspondence — Hawley, Ed
Incoming correspondence — Kennedy, Ethel-Patterson, Harriet
Incoming correspondence — Simon, Paul-Stewart, Donald
Incoming correspondence — Tankersley, Tiffany-Woods, Frank A.; unidentified
Outgoing correspondence — 1974-February 28, 1975
Outgoing correspondence — March 1975-December 1975
Outgoing correspondence — 1976; n.d.
Notebooks 1-4
1 1973 Watergate — James McCord testimony
2 [1973-1974] Watergate
31975 Announcement of U.S. troop withdrawal from Vietnam
4 1975 Gerald Ford’s St. Patrick’s Day speech at Notre Dame University
Notebooks 5-8
51975 Edward Kennedy
6 [1975-1976] Republican campaign
7 February 1976 George Wallace rally at Lithuanian Hall, South Boston; New
Hampshire presidential primary
8 February 1976 Massachusetts presidential primary
Notebooks 6-12
9 March 1976 Florida presidential primary
10 April 1976 Pennsylvania presidential primary
11 April 1976 Pennsylvania presidential primary
12 1976 Democratic presidential primary campaign
Notebooks 13-16
13 1976 Democratic presidential primary campaign; Virginia Washington
Stith
14 1976 Republican presidential primary campaign
15 1976 Republican presidential primary campaign
16 1976 Republican presidential primary campaign

Notebooks, notes, byline files

Notebooks 17-20
17 August 1976 Republican National Convention

10



©CoNoA~WN

Box 5:

CoNo~WNE

18 August 1976 Republican National Convention
19 October 1976 notes for October 17, 1976 story “A Candidate Whose
Appeal is Regional”
20 1977 editorial notes
Notes — 1974
Notes — 1976 Republican National Convention
Notes — 1976 Republican National Convention
Byline file — October 1972-December 1972
Byline file — 1973
Byline file — 1973
Byline file — 1974
Byline file — 1975

Byline files, clippings by others,

Byline file — November 21, 1975-December 8, 1975
Byline file — 1975 columns

Byline file — 1976

Byline file — 1976 columns

Byline file — 1977

Clippings — 1974

Clippings — 1975

Clippings — 1976

Clippings — August 15, 1976-August 16, 1976

. Clippings — August 17, 1976-August 19, 1976

. Clippings — August 20, 1976-November 4, 1976
. Press releases — July 1976

. Press releases — August 1976; n.d.

: Telex and wires, corrections, publications

Telexed stories — 1975

Telexed stories — 1975

Telexed/wired stories — 1975

Wire reports — January 1974

Wire reports —1976

Wire reports — 1976

Story corrections

Publications — Battleline July 1976
Publications — The Bulletin July/August 1974

. Publications — Congressional Quarterly Special Report: Guide to the Republican

National Convention 1976

. Publications — Focus July 1976

. Publications — Kansas City Media Information Guide RNC 1976
. Publications — Little Trib June 1974

. Publications — Political Intelligence 2(21) 1976

11



15. Publications — A Report to the Senate Foreign Relations Committee and the
House International Relations Committee by the Seventh Congressional
Delegation to the People’s Republic of China October 28, 1975

16. Publications — Time February 24, 1975

17. Publications — Transmittal of Documents from the National Security Council to
the Chairman of the Joint Chiefs of Staff — Committee on Armed Services
February 6, 1974

18. Publications — Understanding China by Clayton Kirkpatrick, 1975

19. Senate Armed Services Committee statement — Charles Radford, February 19,
1974

20. Senate Armed Services Committee statement — Rear Admiral Robert O.
Welander, February 21, 1974

21. Miscellaneous — 1975 (China trip with Pres. Gerald Ford)

22. Miscellaneous — 1976 (Republican National Convention)

23. Miscellaneous — 1976 (Republican National Convention)

24. Miscellaneous — Hal Phillip Walker’s Platform

25. Miscellaneous — Environmental Defense Fund Staff Directory

26. Miscellaneous

27. Photographs

28. Clippings — originals

Orlando Sentinel (1977-1981)

Box 7: Incoming correspondence and letters to the editor

Incoming correspondence — Argirion, Michael-Driscoll, George C.
Incoming correspondence — Eagles, Dana Scott-Huskey, C. Everette
Incoming correspondence — Jean, Charlie-Liddon, W.M.

Incoming correspondence — Madigan, John W.-Prague, Ellen
Incoming correspondence — Reagan, Ronald-Twombly, Angus
Incoming correspondence — Walker, Mort-Wurfel, Walt

Incoming correspondence — Unidentified

Letters to editor — February 1, 1977-February 11, 1977

Letters to editor — February 12, 1977-February 28, 1977

10. Letters to editor — March 1977

11. Letters to editor — April 1977

12. Letters to editor — May 1977

13. Letters to editor — June 1977

14. Letters to editor — July 1977

15. Letters to editor — August 1977

©CoNoouA~WNE

Box 8: Letters to the editor, outgoing correspondence, press releases
Letters to editor — September 1977

Letters to editor — October 1977

Letters to editor — November 1977

Letters to editor — December 1977

Apwnh e



Letters to editor — January 1978

Letters to editor — February 1978-April 1978
Letters to editor — May 1978-June 1978

Letters to editor — July 1978-August 1978

Letters to editor — September 1978-December 1978

. Letters to editor — January 1979

. Letters to editor — February 1979

. Letters to editor — March 1979-August 1979

. Letters to editor — October 1979-December 1979
. Letters to editor — April 1980-August 1980

. Letters to editor — September 1980-December 1980
. Letters to editor — January 1981-March 1981

. Letters to editor — April 1981-July 1981

. Letters to editor — n.d., signed

. Letters to editor — n.d., unidentified

. Outgoing correspondence — 1977

. Outgoing correspondence — 1978

. Outgoing correspondence — 1979

. Press releases

: Clippings, publications, photographs, miscellaneous

Byline file — December 10, 1976-June 28, 1981
Byline file — 1976

Byline file — January 1978-April 1978

Byline file — May 1978-August 1978

Byline file — September 1978-December 1978
Byline file — January 1979-March 1979

Byline file — April 1979-July 1979

Byline file — August 1979-December 1979
Clippings — 1981; n.d.

. Publications — The Bulletin February 1977

. Publications — Florida Bar News January 10, 1978

. Publications — Sentinel-Star Galley Proof January 1, 1977
. Photographs

. Miscellaneous

Chicago Tribune — Chicago (1981-1989)

Box 10: Incoming correspondence

NogakrownE

Incoming correspondence — Alexander, Bill-Axelrod, David

Incoming correspondence — Bacon, Warren-Bazan, Dominator Kaiser
Incoming correspondence — Bell, Gene-Brown, William

Incoming correspondence — Brumback, Charles T.

Incoming correspondence — Burleigh, William-Byrne, Jane

Incoming correspondence — Cahill, Daniel-Carter, Jimmy and Rosalynn
Incoming correspondence — Chapman, Steve-Christopher, Robert

13



8. Incoming correspondence — Clark, Bill-Compton, James

9. Incoming correspondence — Cook, Stanton

10. Incoming correspondence — Coreth, Clemens-Curley, John

11. Incoming correspondence — Daley, Steve-Dickey, Robert

12. Incoming correspondence — Dishon, Colleen (Koky)

13. Incoming correspondence — Dixon, Alan-Driscoll, John

14. Incoming correspondence — Dubinin, Yuri-Dusseault, Norman

Box 11: Incoming correspondence

Incoming correspondence — Egel, Marian-Fox-Alston, Jeanne
Incoming correspondence — Frandsen, M. Olaf-Gore, Tipper
Incoming correspondence — Gosselin, Denis-Hawley, Willis
Incoming correspondence — Hay, Howard-Healy, Paul
Incoming correspondence — Heck, Charles

Incoming correspondence — Heffron, Mary-Huntington, John
Incoming correspondence — Isaacs, Norman-Judge, Bernie
Incoming correspondence — Kariher, Harry-Kirk, Don
Incoming correspondence — Kirkpatrick, Clayton

10. Incoming correspondence — Kirschner, Collette

11. Incoming correspondence — Kleiman, Carol-Kovach, Bill

12. Incoming correspondence — Lacy, Bill-Lehman, Tenney

13. Incoming correspondence — Leonard, Dick

©CoNooA~wWNE

Box 12: Incoming correspondence

Incoming correspondence — Letizia, Daniel-MacNelly, Jeff
Incoming correspondence — Madigan, John

Incoming correspondence — Mahoney, Barbara Ann-Miller, Arthur
Incoming correspondence — Miller, Kristie-Mulroy, Thomas
Incoming correspondence — Murphy, Pat-Murray, Randolph
Incoming correspondence — Neal, Steve-Owens, Major

Incoming correspondence — Page, Robert-Price, Michael

Incoming correspondence — Quaal, Ward-Rice, William

Incoming correspondence — Rider, Marsha (for Larry Flynt)

10 Incoming correspondence — Risser, James-Seigenthaler, John

11. Incoming correspondence — Senese, Diane-Simon, Paul (U.S. Senator)
12. Incoming correspondence — Simon, Roger-Soeteber, Ellen

CoNoUA~AWNE

Box 13: Incoming correspondence, memoranda, letters to the editor
Incoming correspondence — Soo, Charlie-Szczech, Bernadette
Incoming correspondence — Taylor, Kristin-Trohan, Walter
Incoming correspondence — Troutman, Russell

Incoming correspondence — Trudeau, Garry-Vogt, Amanda
Incoming correspondence — Waller, Michael-Wilson, James
Incoming correspondence — Wilson, Jean

Incoming correspondence — Wilson, Julie-Worthington, Rogers
Incoming correspondence — Wright, Helen

N~ WNE



9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Incoming correspondence — Wood, Thomas-Zyda, Joan
Incoming correspondence — Unidentified

Memoranda

Letters to editor — February 1982

Letters to editor — October 1982

Letters to editor — January 1983-February 1983

Letters to editor — March 9, 1983-March 21, 1983
Letters to editor — March 22, 1983-March 27, 1983
Letters to editor — March 28, 1983-March 31, 1983
Letters to editor — April 2, 1983-April 10, 1983

Box 14: Letters to the editor

©CoNo~WNE

Letters to editor — April 11, 1983-April 14, 1983
Letters to editor — April 15, 1983-April 26, 1983
Letters to editor — May 1983-September 1983
Letters to editor — October 1983-December 1983
Letters to editor — n.d. [1983]

Letters to editor — January 1984

Letters to editor — February 1984

Letters to editor — March 1984-August 1984
Letters to editor — September 1984-October 1984

. Letters to editor — November 1984-December 1984; n.d. [1984]
. Letters to editor — January 1985-June 1985

. Letters to editor — July 1985

. Letters to editor — August 1985-November 1985
. Letters to editor — December 1985

. Letters to editor — Petition from North Lawndale residents, 1985
. Letters to editor — January 1986

. Letters to editor — March 1986

. Letters to editor — April 1986-December 1986

. Letters to editor — n.d. [1986]

. Letters to editor — January 1987-April 1987

. Letters to editor — May 1987-July 1987

. Letters to editor — August 1987-December 1987
. Letters to editor — n.d. [1987]

. Letters to editor — January 1988-April 1988

. Letters to editor — May 1988

. Letters to editor — June 1988-August 1988

. Letters to editor — January 1989

. Letters to editor — February 1989

. Letters to editor — March 1989

. Letters to editor — April 1989

. Letters to editor — May 1989-June 1989

Box 15: Letters to editor, outgoing correspondence

1.

Letters to editor — July 1989-August 1989

15



Letters to editor — September 1989

Letters to editor — October 1989-December 1989

Letters to editor — n.d.

Outgoing correspondence — July 17, 1981-July 20, 1981
Outgoing correspondence — July 21, 1981

Outgoing correspondence — July 22, 1981

Outgoing correspondence — July 23, 1981

Outgoing correspondence — August 1981-September 1981

. Outgoing correspondence — 1982

. Outgoing correspondence — 1983

. Outgoing correspondence — 1984

. Outgoing correspondence — 1985

. Outgoing correspondence — January 1986-March 1986

. Outgoing correspondence — May 1986-July 1986

. Outgoing correspondence — August 1986; n.d. [1986]

. Outgoing correspondence — 1987

. Outgoing correspondence — 1988

. Outgoing correspondence — January 3, 1989-January 4, 1989
. Outgoing correspondence — January 6, 1989-January 16, 1989

Box 16: Outgoing correspondence, phone messages

©CooNoA~WNE

Outgoing correspondence — January 17, 1989-January 31, 1989
Outgoing correspondence — February 1989

Outgoing correspondence — March 1989

Outgoing correspondence — April 1989

Outgoing correspondence — May 1989

Outgoing correspondence — June 1989

Outgoing correspondence — July 1989

Outgoing correspondence — August 1, 1989-August 17, 1989
Outgoing correspondence — August 18, 1989-August 28, 1989

. Outgoing correspondence — August 30, 1989-August 31, 1989
. Outgoing correspondence — September 1989

. Outgoing correspondence — October 1989

. Outgoing correspondence — November 1989-December 1989

. Outgoing correspondence — n.d. [1989]

. Phone messages — 1982

. Phone messages — 1983

. Phone messages — 1984

. Phone messages — n.d. [1984-1985]

. Phone messages — 1985

Box 17: Phone messages, weekly agendas

1.
2.
3.
4.

Phone messages — 1986
Phone messages — 1987
Phone messages — n.d. [1987]
Phone messages — 1988

16



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Phone messages — February 1989-September 1989
Phone messages — October 1989-December 1989
Phone messages — n.d.
Weekly agendas — 1984
Weekly agendas — January 1985-March 1985
. Weekly agendas — April 1985-June 1985
. Weekly agendas — July 1985-August 1985
. Weekly agendas — September 1985-October 1985
. Weekly agendas — November 1985-December 1985
. Weekly agendas — January 1986-February 1986
. Weekly agendas — March 1986
. Weekly agendas — April 5, 1986-April 21, 1986
. Weekly agendas — April 27, 1986-June 7, 1986
. Weekly agendas — June 16, 1986-July 1986
. Weekly agendas — August 1986-September 1986
. Weekly agendas — October 1986-December 1986
. Weekly agendas — January 1987-February 1987
. Weekly agendas — March 1987-April 1987
. Weekly agendas — May 1987-June 1987

Box 18: Weekly agendas

©CooNoA~WNE

Weekly agendas — July 1987-August 1987
Weekly agendas — September 1987-October 1987
Weekly agendas — November 1987-December 1987
Weekly agendas — January 1988-February 1988
Weekly agendas — March 1988
Weekly agendas — April 1988
Weekly agendas — May 1988-June 1988
Weekly agendas — July 1988-August 1988
Weekly agendas — September 1988-October 1988
. Weekly agendas — November 1988-December 1988
. Weekly agendas — January 1989-February 1989
. Weekly agendas — March 1989-April 1989
. Weekly agendas — May 1989-June 1989
. Weekly agendas — July 1989-August 1989
. Weekly agendas — September 1989-October 1989
. Weekly agendas — November 1989-December 1989
. Speeches
. Notes — 1985-1988
. Notes —1989; n.d. [1988]

Box 19: Clippings, publications

Pwn e

Clippings — 1981
Clippings — 1982
Clippings — 1983
Clippings — January 1984-August 1984

17



Clippings — October 1984-December 1984
Clippings — January 1985-March 1985
Clippings — April 1985-September 1985
Clippings — 1986

Clippings — 1987

. Clippings — 1988

. Clippings — January 1989-April 1989

. Clippings — May 1989-September 1989

. Clippings — October 1989-December 1989

. Clippings — n.d.

. Publications — Avenue M January 1990

. Publications — Brief on behalf of Chicago Tribune Co. 1986
. Publications — The Bulletin June/July 1984

. Publications — The Bulletin November/December 1984
. Publications — The Bulletin November/December 1985
. Publications — The Bulletin January 1986

Box 20: Publications, press releases, photographs, miscellaneous

NogakowdpE

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

Publications — Chicago July 1984

Publications — Chicago Times Magazine July/August 1988

Publications — Columbia Journalism Review June 1970

Publications — Columbia Journalism Review July/August 1985
Publications — Columbia Journalism Review January/February 1986
Publications — Columbia Journalism Review July/August 1988
Publications — Donald G. Herzberg Memorial Fund Lecture given by John
Chancellor at Columbia University Graduate School of Journalism, December 3,
1984

Publications — Harper’s Magazine May 1984

Publications — Little Trib June/July 1981

Publications — Minorities and the Tribune SRG Report

Publications — The National Leader August 1984

Publications — The New Republic February 10, 1986

Publications — Nieman Reports Summer 1985

Publications — Nieman Reports Spring 1989

Publications — The Quill September 1985

Publications — Trib Data-Link January 16, 1984; April 9, 1984; November 26,
1984

Publications — Washington Journalism Review July 1985

Press releases

Photographs

Miscellaneous — Dummy mocks of Chicago Tribune, 1981

Miscellaneous — 1981

Miscellaneous — 1983

Miscellaneous — Russia trip notes, 1984

Miscellaneous — Russia trip souvenirs and receipts, 1984

18



Box 21: Miscellaneous, original clippings

Miscellaneous — Russia trip postcards, 1984
Miscellaneous — Russia trip briefing materials, 1984
Miscellaneous — 1984

Miscellaneous — 1984

Miscellaneous — 1985

Miscellaneous — 1986

Miscellaneous — 1987

Miscellaneous — Gridiron Dinner, 1988

Miscellaneous — 1988

10. Miscellaneous — 1989

11. Miscellaneous — 1989

12. Miscellaneous — 1989

13. Miscellaneous — n.d.

14. Miscellaneous — n.d.

15. Original clippings — December 13, 1983-March 31, 1985
16. Original clippings — April 2, 1985-January 31, 1986
17. Original clippings — February 24, 1986-April 3, 1987
18. Original clippings — April 3, 1987-May 5, 1989

19. Original clippings — May 12, 1989-November 24, 1989
20. Original clippings — December 9, 1989-December 15, 1989; n.d.

©CoNoA~wWNE

Series I1: Ross Perot campaign — RESTRICTED (1992-1995)

Box 22: Incoming correspondence

Incoming correspondence — Allen, Meg-Bayse, Jennifer
Incoming correspondence — Bell, Sally-Bolan, Thomas
Incoming correspondence — Bond, Rich

Incoming correspondence — Brickman, Gary-Cahill, Carol
Incoming correspondence — Canzeri, Joe

Incoming correspondence — Chancellor, John-Faria, Paula
Incoming correspondence — Fisher, Richard

Incoming correspondence — Frost, Bill-Goldberg, Howard
Incoming correspondence — Goodwin, Dick-Hoffman, Eric

10. Incoming correspondence — Hollander, Richard-Hume, Ellen
11. Incoming correspondence — Jarvie, Charles-Jordan, DeSoto
12. Incoming correspondence — Jordan, Hamilton

13. Incoming correspondence — Kandel, Edward-Leventhal, Michael
14. Incoming correspondence — Lindsley, Hays-Los Angeles Times
15. Incoming correspondence — Luce, Tom

16. Incoming correspondence — Lurie, Cheryl-Luntz, Frank

17. Incoming correspondence — Maas, Liz-McCoole, Muffie

18. Incoming correspondence — McGrath, Ellie-Meyerson, David
19. Incoming correspondence — Meyerson, Morton-Overby, Charles
20. Incoming correspondence — Parkhurst, David-Peck, Bob

21. Incoming correspondence — Perot, Ross

©CooNo~WNE

19



22,

Incoming correspondence — Pincus, Ted-Proctor, B.

Box 23: Incoming correspondence, outgoing correspondence, phone messages

RBOooo~NoTR~WNE

Incoming correspondence — Rafshoon, Gerald-Rowe, Susan
Incoming correspondence — Royko, Mike-Seidenburg, Donald
Incoming correspondence — Smith, Barbara-Thompson, Kathryn
Incoming correspondence — Waldman, Gene-Zuckerman, Al
Incoming correspondence — Unidentified

Outgoing correspondence — May 1992

Outgoing correspondence — June 1992

Outgoing correspondence — July 1992

Outgoing correspondence — n.d. to Sally Bell

. Outgoing correspondence — n.d. to campaign team (includes one or more: Tom

Luce, Morton Meyerson, Ross Perot, Hamilton Jordan, Ed Rollins)

. Outgoing correspondence — n.d. to Ross Perot
. Outgoing correspondence — n.d. to Ross Perot
. Phone messages — April 1992

. Phone messages — May 1992

. Phone messages — June 1992

. Phone messages — July 1992-August 1992

. Phone messages — n.d.

Box 24: Campaign material, statements, speeches

©CoNo~WNE

14.
15.
16.

17.
18.

Campaign staff information
Campaign strategy and agendas
Campaign strategy and agendas
Advertising strategy

Federal budget ideas

Issue papers

Issue papers

Interview requests and schedules
Press releases

. Statements

. Statements

. Speeches — given by Tom Luce

. Speeches — given by Ross Perot early campaign speech during Perot Petition

Campaign [possibly aired on CNN] beginning, “A few months ago on a television
show, | told the American people that if they would climb into the political arena
with me, I’d run as an independent candidate for president.”

Speeches — given by Ross Perot to the NAACP Presidential Council meeting on
July 11, 1992 at the Nashville Convention Center

Speeches — draft for speech to the NAACP Presidential Council meeting, rejected
by Ross Perot

Speeches — given by James Squires at St. Mary’s [late 1992]

Speeches — multiple unidentified

Speeches — multiple unidentified

20



Box 25: Rebuilding America, transcripts, quote notebook
Rebuilding America — June 21, 1992 version, notes
Rebuilding America — July 3, 1992 outline, notes
Rebuilding America — July 8, 1992 version

Rebuilding America — July 14, 1992 version

Rebuilding America — final version

Interview transcripts — April 26, 1988-May 13, 1992
Interview transcripts — CSPAN interview taped May 14, 1992, aired May 17,
1992

8. Interview transcripts — May 28, 1992-June 11, 1992

9. Interview transcript — June 11, 1992

10. Interview transcripts — July 9, 1992-July 17, 1992

11. Interview transcripts — July 17, 1992-May 4, 1993

12. Quote notebook — Abortion-Crime

13. Quote notebook — Deficit-Economy

14. Quote notebook — Education-Equal Rights

15. Quote notebook — Foreign Policy-Middle East

16. Quote notebook — Science and Technology-Urban Problems

NogakowdnpE

Box 26: Congressional testimony, polls, notes

1. Testimony — House Subcommittee on Asian and Pacific Affairs - Committee on
Foreign Affairs, October 15, 1986

2. Testimony — Senate Select Committee on POW-MIA Affairs, July 1, 1992

3. Testimony — Senate Select Committee on POW-MIA Affairs, July 1, 1992

4. Testimony — Senate Select Committee on POW-MIA Affairs, July 1, 1992

5. Testimony — Senate Select Committee on POW-MIA Affairs, July 1, 1992

6. Testimony — Senate Select Committee on POW-MIA Affairs, July 1, 1992

7. Testimony — Senate Select Committee on POW-MIA Affairs, July 1, 1992

8. Testimony — Senate Select Committee on POW-MIA Affairs, July 1, 1992

9. Testimony — Senate Select Committee on POW-MIA Affairs, July 1, 1992

10. Testimony — Senate Select Committee on POW-MIA Affairs, July 1, 1992

11. Testimony — Senate Select Committee on POW-MIA Affairs, July 1, 1992

12. Testimony — Senate Select Committee on POW-MIA Affairs, July 1, 1992

13. Testimony — Senate Select Committee on POW-MIA Affairs (exhibits), July 1,
1992

14. Testimony — Senate Select Committee on POW-MIA Affairs (exhibits), July 1,
1992

15. Polls and surveys — Black, Gordon S. “The Politics of American Discontent: A
Study of Voter Discontent.” June 3, 1992.

16. Polls and surveys — Times Mirror Center for the People & the Press. “The People,
The Press & Politics 1990: A Times Mirror Political Typology.” September 19,
1990.

17. Polls and surveys — Times Mirror Center for the People & the Press. “The People,
The Press & Politics Campaign *92 Electability: Bush, Clinton & Congress
Survey IV.” April 3, 1992,

21



18.

19.

Polls and surveys — Times Mirror Center for the People & the Press. “The Press &
the Campaign: Part Il; Times Mirror News Interest Index.” September 1992
Polls and surveys — miscellaneous

20. Polls and surveys — miscellaneous
21. Notes
22. Notes
23. Notes

Box 27: Notes, unidentified manuscript, article draft, subject files, photograph, clippings
1. Notes
2. Notes
3. Unidentified manuscript by James Squires
4. Notes and draft for Rolling Stone article, published October 1, 1992
5. Subject file — Nixon Project Papers
6. Subject file — United We Stand America correspondence
7. Subject file — United We Stand America Convention, August 1995
8. Subject file — United We Stand America Convention, August 1995
9. Subject file — United We Stand America Convention, August 1995
10. Photograph
11. Clippings (database) — September 3, 1986-April 25, 1987

. Clippings (database) — May 14, 1987-November 19, 1987
. Clippings (database) — 1986-1989

. Clippings — February 1992-March 1992

. Clippings — April 1992

. Clippings (database) — April 8, 1992-June 22, 1992

. Clippings — May 2, 1992-May 15, 1992

. Clippings — May 16, 1992-May 22, 1992

. Clippings — May 25, 1992

. Clippings — May 26, 1992-May 29, 1992

. Clippings — June 4, 1992-June 8, 1992

Box 28: Clippings, clipping notebook assembled by Jack Gordon, publications

CoNoUA~AWNE

Clippings — June 11, 1992-June 18, 1992
Clippings — June 21, 1992-June 29, 1992
Clippings — July 1, 1992-July 3, 1992

Clippings — July 5, 1992-July 11, 1992

Clippings — July 13, 1992-July 26, 1992
Clippings — August 25, 1992-November 21, 1992
Clippings — November 8, 1994-February 6, 1996
Clippings — n.d.

Clipping notebook

. Clipping notebook
. Clipping notebook
. Clipping notebook
. Clipping notebook

22



14.

15.
16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Publications — Alger, Dean. “The Media, the Public and the Development of
Candidates’ Images in the 1992 Presidential Election.” October 1992
Publications — The Bulletin November 1992

Publications — Campbell, Karlyn Kohrs. “Shadowboxing with Stereotypes: The
Press, the Public, and the Candidates” Wives.” July 1993

Publications — Clinton, Bill. “Putting People First: A National Economic Strategy
for America”

Publications — Cronkite, Walter. Theodore H. White Lecture. Joan Shorenstein
Barone Center on the Press, Politics and Public Policy, John F. Kennedy School
of Government, Harvard University. November 15, 1990

Publications — Dennis, Everette E., Martha FitzSimon, John Pavlik, Seth Rachlin,
Dirk Smillie, David Stebenne, Mark Thalhimer. “Covering the Presidential
Primaries.” June 1992

Publications — Dennis, Everette E., Martha FitzSimon, John Pavlik, Seth Rachlin,
Dirk Smillie, David Stebenne, Mark Thalhimer. “The Finish Line: Covering the
Campaign’s Final Days.” January 1993

Box 29: Publications

1.

Publications — Dennis, Everette E., Martha FitzSimon, John Pavlik, Seth Rachlin,
Dirk Smillie, David Stebenne, Mark Thalhimer. “The Homestretch: New Politics.
New Media. New Voters?” October 1992

Publications — Goodwin, Richard N. “Promises to Keep: A Call for a New
American Revolution.” May 1992

Publications — Grossman, Lawrence K. “Reflections on Television’s Role in
American Presidential Elections.” January 1990

Publications — Harper’s July 1992

Publications — Hotline June 1, 1992

Publications — Hotline June 2, 1992

Publications — Hotline June 3, 1992

Publications — Hotline June 4, 1992

Publications — Hotline June 5, 1992

. Publications — Hotline June 8, 1992

. Publications — Hotline June 9, 1992

. Publications — Hotline June 10, 1992
. Publications — Hotline June 11, 1992
. Publications — Hotline June 12, 1992
. Publications — Hotline June 15, 1992
. Publications — Hotline June 16, 1992
. Publications — Hotline June 17, 1992
. Publications — Hotline June 24, 1992
. Publications — Hotline June 25, 1992
. Publications — Hotline June 26, 1992
. Publications — Hotline June 29, 1992
. Publications — Hotline June 30, 1992
. Publications — Hotline July 1, 1992

. Publications — Hotline July 2, 1992

23



25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

Publications — Hotline July 6, 1992
Publications — Hotline July 8, 1992
Publications — Hotline July 9, 1992
Publications — Hotline July 14, 1992
Publications — Hotline July 15, 1992

Box 30: Publications, miscellaneous items, original clippings

1.
2.

Publications — Menendez, Albert J. “Who Voted for Perot?” p. 42-60
Publications — Menendez, Albert J. “Who Voted for Perot?” p. 61-68, Part I11 p.
1-15

Publications — Menendez, Albert J. “Who Voted for Perot?” Part 11 p. 16-40
Publications — Menendez, Albert J. “Who Voted for Perot?” Part Il p. 41-65
Publications — Menendez, Albert J. “Who Voted for Perot?” Part Il p. 66-74, Part
IV p. 157-170

Publications — Menendez, Albert J. “Who Voted for Perot?” Part IV p. 171-196
Publications — Nieman Reports Fall 1992

Publications — New York Times Magazine June 28, 1992

Publications — Newsweek July 20, 1992

. Publications — Newsweek November 9, 1992

. Publications — The Perot Initiative June 1992

. Publications — Rolling Stone October 1, 1992

. Publications — Senior Chronicle July 1992

. Publications — Time July 20, 1992

. Publications — Tsongas, Paul. A Call to Economic Arms

. Publications — Tsongas, Paul. “A Different Road”

. Publications — Zaller, John and Mark Hunt. “The Rise and Fall of Candidate

Perot: Unmediated vs. Mediated Politics.” June 1994

. Miscellaneous — explanatory historical note from James Squires

. Miscellaneous

. Original correspondence — Bell, Sally-Faria, Paula

. Original correspondence — Galt, Bill-Hume, Ellen

. Original correspondence — Jordan, DeSoto-Murphy, Pat

. Original correspondence — Paulson, Terry-Whittle, Richard

. Original statement and transcript of NPR interview, May 14, 1992
. Original clippings — April 25, 1992-February 27, 1995; n.d.

Series 111: Books ([1968]-2003)

A Search for Justice
Box 31: Manuscripts

I

Manuscript fragments — chapter 1
Manuscript fragments — chapter 2
Manuscript fragments — chapter 6
Manuscript fragments — chapter 13
Manuscript — chapter 1
Manuscript — chapter 2

24



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

Manuscript — chapter 3

Manuscript — chapter 4

Manuscript — chapter 5

Manuscript — chapter 6

Manuscript — chapter 7

Manuscript — chapter 8

Manuscript — chapter 9

Manuscript — chapter 10

Manuscript — chapter 11

Manuscript — chapter 12

Manuscript — chapter 13

Manuscript with corrections — chapter 1
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 2
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 3
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 4
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 5
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 6
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 7
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 8
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 9
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 10
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 11
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 12

Manuscript fragment with corrections — chapter 13

Manuscript fragments — chapter 1
Manuscript fragments — chapter 2
Manuscript fragments — chapter 3
Manuscript fragments — chapter 4
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 1
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 2
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 3
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 4
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 5
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 6
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 7
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 8
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 9
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 10
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 11
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 12
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 13
Manuscript fragment

Condensed manuscript

Manuscript inserts

Chapter quotes

25



Box 32: Notes, correspondence, clippings, wire reports, research, photographs, original

clippin

gs
Notes

Incoming correspondence — Margolis, Esther-Toronto Star
Outgoing correspondence — February 11, 1968

Clippings — April 18, 1968-November 2, 1968

Clippings — January 19, 1969-March 6, 1969

Wire reports — September 11, 1968-February 8, 1969

Research — Tennessean reports, March 8, 1969-March 13, 1969
Research — wire reports, March 15, 1969-May 24, 1969
Research — Tennessean reports, March 23, 1969-May 24, 1969

. Research — wire reports

. Research — wire reports

. Research — legal documents

. Photographs

. Original clippings — April 20, 1969-n.d.

Read All About It!

Box 33: Manuscripts

NogakowdnpE

10.
11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24,

Manuscript with corrections — introduction

Manuscript fragment with corrections — “The Camel and the Frog” chapter
Manuscript with corrections — “Peers and Preservationists” chapter
Manuscript fragment with corrections — “Penetration and Profits” chapter
Manuscript with corrections — “The New Citizen Caine [sic]” chapter
Manuscript with corrections — introduction

Manuscript with corrections — “The Camel and the Frog” chapter (duplicate page
11)

Manuscript with corrections — “Profits and Penetration” chapter
Manuscript with corrections — “The New Citizens Caine [sic]” chapter
Manuscript fragment — introduction

Manuscript with corrections — “Profits and Penetration” chapter (duplicate pages
12-14, 19)

Manuscript with corrections — “The New Citizens Caine [sic]” chapter
Manuscript with corrections — foreword

Manuscript with corrections — chapters 1 and 2

Manuscript with corrections — chapter 3

Manuscript with corrections — chapter 4

Manuscript with corrections — chapter 5

Manuscript with corrections — chapter 6

Manuscript — endnotes

Manuscript with corrections — chapter 1

Manuscript with corrections — chapter 2

Manuscript with corrections — chapter 3

Manuscript with corrections — chapter 4

Manuscript with corrections — chapter 5

26



25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Manuscript with corrections — chapter 6
Manuscript with corrections — foreword
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 1
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 2
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 3
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 4
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 5
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 6 and epilogue

Box 34: Manuscripts

CoNo~WNE

Incomplete manuscript — foreword
Incomplete manuscript — chapter 3
Incomplete manuscript — chapter 4
Incomplete manuscript — chapter 5
Incomplete manuscript — chapter 6
Incomplete manuscript — epilogue
Incomplete manuscript — introduction
Incomplete manuscript — chapter 3
Incomplete manuscript — chapter 4

. Incomplete manuscript — chapter 5
. Incomplete manuscript — chapter 6
. Incomplete manuscript — epilogue
. Manuscript — foreword

. Manuscript — chapter 1

. Manuscript — chapter 2

. Manuscript — chapter 3

. Manuscript — chapter 4

. Manuscript — chapter 5

. Manuscript — chapter 6

. Manuscript — epilogue

. Manuscript — foreword

. Incomplete manuscript — chapter 1
. Manuscript — chapter 2

. Incomplete manuscript — chapter 3
. Manuscript — foreword

. Manuscript — chapter 1

. Manuscript — chapter 2

. Manuscript — chapter 3

. Manuscript — chapter 4

. Manuscript — chapter 6 and epilogue (chapter 5 missing)
. Manuscript — endnotes

. Manuscript — introduction

. Manuscript — chapter 1

. Manuscript — chapter 2

. Manuscript — chapter 3

. Manuscript — chapter 4

27



37. Manuscript — chapter 5
38. Manuscript — chapter 6
39. Manuscript — chapter 7
40. Manuscript — chapter 8

Box 35: Manuscripts

Manuscript with corrections — foreword
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 1
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 2
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 3
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 4
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 5
Manuscript with corrections — chapter 6
Manuscript — foreword

Manuscript — chapter 1

10. Manuscript — chapter 2

11. Manuscript — chapter 3

12. Manuscript — chapter 4

13. Manuscript — chapter 5

14. Manuscript — chapter 6

15. Manuscript — chapter 7

16. Manuscript — chapter 8

17. Manuscript fragment with corrections
18. Manuscript fragment — chapter 1

19. Manuscript fragment — chapter 3

20. Manuscript fragments

21. Manuscript fragments

22. Manuscript fragments

23. Manuscript fragments (duplicate last page)
24. Manuscript fragments

25. Manuscript fragments

26. Manuscript fragments

27. Manuscript fragments

28. Manuscript fragments

29. Manuscript fragments

CoNo~WNE

Box 36: Manuscript, galleys, manuscript fragments, notes, speeches, correspondence
Galleys — chapters 1-2

Galleys — chapters 3-4

Galleys — chapters 5-6

Galleys — chapters 7-8 (missing galley no. 96)

Galleys — chapter 9

Dedication

Flap copy, back copy, cover mockup

Notes

Notes

©CooNo~WNE

28



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.

Speech

Incoming correspondence — Bradlee, Benjamin-Eisendrath, Charles
Incoming correspondence — Fabens, Andrew

Incoming correspondence — Fure, Jonathan-Kwan, Debbie
Incoming correspondence — Lawrence, Starling-Negin, Elliott
Incoming correspondence — Quine, Frank-Risser, James

Incoming correspondence — Stern, William

Incoming correspondence — Stiles-Gaudry, Jennifer-Wickham, Suzanne;
unidentified

Outgoing correspondence — January 10, 1990-May 14, 1990
Outgoing correspondence — April 16, 1991-October 7, 1991
Outgoing correspondence — n.d.

Box 37: Clippings, publications, speech, essay, miscellaneous, original correspondence

CoNo~WNE

Clippings — October 3, 1988- September 26, 1991

Clippings — January 13, 1992-January 31, 1993

Clippings — February 8, 1993-July 31, 1993; n.d.

Publications — Business Week February 22, 1993

Publications — Kiwanis Club of South Orlando newsletter

Publications — New Perspective Quarterly Fall 1992

Publications — Northshore July 1993

Publications — Orlando January 1993

Speech — Burl Osborne at the American Society of Newspaper Editors annual
meeting in Boston, April 12, 1991

. Essay — October 4, 1985

. Miscellaneous

. Original correspondence — Fabens, Andrew-Kwan, Debbie

. Original correspondence — McKinney, Robert — Wickham, Suzanne
. Original clippings — March 15, 1991-January 29, 1993

. Original clippings — January 31, 1993-November 3, 1997; n.d.

Secrets of the Hopewell Box

Box 38: Drafts, proofs, correspondence, speeches, notes, photographs and negatives

CoNoUA~AWNE

10.
11.
12.

Draft index

Draft flap copy, dedication, bibliography, acknowledgements
Dummy proofs — cover and text

Incoming correspondence — Beasley, John S. 11-Vick, Robert D. Sr.
Incoming correspondence — Weisser, Will-Woods, Frank A.; unidentified
Outgoing correspondence — n.d. (Fecych, Ruth-Woods, Frank A.)
Speeches

Speech drafts and notes

Notes

Notes

Notes

Notes



13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Photographs (8x10)
Photographs (8x10)
Photographs (5x7)
Photograph negatives
Photograph negatives

Box 39: Research — Individuals

©CoNooA~wWNE

Alessio, Al

Barnes, James F. “Slo”

Bomar, Lynn

Briley, Beverly (see also Hickman, Litton)
Craig, Edwin

Doyle, Frances

Flippen, H.E.

Garfinkle, Elkin

Gorrell, Frank

. Graves, C.D. “Cootchie”

. Harwell, Kenneth

. Hickman, Litton and Beverly Briley
. Jackson, J.J.

. Jacobs, Gene “Little Evil”
. Jett, Leslie

. Lawson, James M.

. Lewis, John

. Lewis, John

. Looby, Z. Alexander

. Loser, J. Carlton

. O’Brien, Charles

. Onohundro, John

. Osborn, Vick Sr.

. Pickle, V.H.

. Pierce, Webb and Ray Stevens
. Reasoner, Dude

. Riley, Charlie

. Roberson, Jim

. Robinson, Garner

. Sheridan, Jake

. Smith, Kelly Miller

. Stahlman, Gladys

. Stahlman, James G.

. Stokes, Walter

. Washer, James

. Weaver, William

. White, Weldon

Box 40: Research — Events

30



CoNo~WNE

1945 (November) and 1946 (August) election returns
1946 Election suit

1947 Cummings-White election

1950 Browning-Allen election; 1950 sheriff’s race
1950 Sheriff’s race — Garfinkle, Sheridan, Robinson
1951 West-Cummings election and returns

1952 Capps election — Lewis Hurt

1952 Clement campaign and sheriff’s race

1952 Clement returns (August and November)

. 1952 Quarterly Court

. 1954-1955 Quarterly Court

. 1956 Loser-West election

. 1962 Election and returns

. 1963 Nashville Police Department overhaul
. 1963 Nashville Police Department overhaul — initial African-American officers
. 1966 Elections and returns

. Belle Meade Club

. Browning-Kefauver victory

. Carroll shooting

. Colmere Club

. Columbia Riots

. Gambling — General

. Gambling — Washer-Barnes

. Lunch counter sit-ins

. Old Hickory Village report — August 1929

. Tennessean history

Box 41: Research — Trials, miscellaneous, clippings, publications, original faxes and

clippin

gs

Jimmy Hoffa trial — 1962

Jimmy Hoffa trial — 1962

Jimmy Hoffa trial — 1962

USA vs. Z.T. Osborn Jr.

USA vs. Z.T. Osborn Jr.

USA vs. Z.T. Osborn Jr.

USA vs. Z.T. Osborn Jr.

USA vs. Z.T. Osborn Jr. — Petition for rehearing

USA vs. Z.T. Osborn Jr. — Appellant’s appendix on appeal

. USA vs. Z.T. Osborn Jr. — D.L. Landsden’s testimony

. West vs. Sheridan-Garfinkle Machine

. Miscellaneous

. Clippings — November/December 1994-July 28, 1996

. Publications — Home Place: A History of the Hillsboro-West End Neighborhood
. Publications — Old Hickory ... the First 75 Years

. Publications — Our Old Hickory Heritage

. Original faxes and clippings

31



18.

Original faxes and clippings

Horse of a Different Color

Box 42: Manuscripts

©CoNooA~wWNE

1% Manuscript with corrections — preface and chapter 1
1*" Manuscript with corrections — chapters 2-3

1% Manuscript with corrections — chapters 4-5

1% Manuscript with corrections — chapters 6-7

1% Manuscript with corrections — chapters 8-9

1*" Manuscript with corrections — chapters 10-11

1% Manuscript with corrections — chapter 12

1*" Manuscript with corrections — chapters 13-14

1% Manuscript with corrections — chapters 15-16

. 1% Manuscript with corrections — chapters 17-18
. 1 Manuscript with corrections — chapters 19-20
. 1% Manuscript with corrections — chapters 21-22
. 1* Manuscript with corrections — afterword

. 2" Manuscript with corrections — prologue and chapter 1
. 2" Manuscript with corrections — chapters 2-3

. 2" Manuscript with corrections — chapters 4-5

. 2" Manuscript with corrections — chapters 6-7

. 2" Manuscript with corrections — chapters 8-9

. 2" Manuscript with corrections — chapters 10-11
. 2" Manuscript with corrections — chapter 12

. 2" Manuscript with corrections — chapters 13-14
. 2" Manuscript with corrections — chapters 15-16
. 2" Manuscript with corrections — chapters 17-18
. 2" Manuscript with corrections — chapter 19

Box 43: Manuscripts

©CooNo~WNE

Final manuscript for recording — prologue and chapter 1
Final manuscript for recording — chapters 2-3

Final manuscript for recording — chapters 4-5

Final manuscript for recording — chapters 6-7

Final manuscript for recording — chapters 8-9

Final manuscript for recording — chapters 10-11

Final manuscript for recording — chapter 12

Final manuscript for recording — chapters 13-14

Final manuscript for recording — chapters 15-16

. Final manuscript for recording — chapters 17-18

. Final manuscript for recording — chapter 19 and afterword
. Final manuscript for recording — afterword fragment

. Manuscript — preface and chapter 1

. Manuscript — chapters 2-3

. Manuscript — chapters 4-5

32



16. Manuscript — chapters 6-7

17. Manuscript — chapters 8-9

18. Manuscript — chapters 10-11

19. Manuscript — chapter 12

20. Manuscript — chapter 13-14

21. Manuscript — chapter 15-16

22. Manuscript — chapter 17-18

23. Manuscript — chapter 19 and afterword
24. Manuscript fragment — introduction
25. Manuscript fragment — chapter 2
26. Manuscript fragments

27. Manuscript fragments

28. Manuscript fragments

29. Cover print and dummy proofs

Box 44: Notes, correspondence, miscellaneous, clippings

Notes

Notes

Phone messages

Incoming correspondence — Abramson, Rudy-Korda, Michael
Incoming correspondence — Kotas, John

Incoming correspondence — Lampton, Nana-Oxley, Jack
Incoming correspondence — Patterson, David

Incoming correspondence — Petter, Stanley D.-Young, William T. Jr.
Incoming correspondence — unidentified

10. Outgoing correspondence — May 13, 2001-June 19, 2001; n.d.
11. Publicity slick

12. Pictures printed from www.horsephotos.com

13. Clippings — Horse of a Different Color review

14. Clippings — Seabiscuit review

CoNo~WNE

Box 45: Clippings and publications — Horses and people
Clippings and publications — Horses
Monarchos — March 12, 2001-January 28, 2002; n.d.
Point Given — May 5, 2001-August 27, 2001
Point Given — The Blood-Horse March 24, 2001
Point Given — The Blood-Horse June 16, 2001
Point Given — Daily Racing Form April 29, 2001
Point Given — The Saratogian “Pink Sheet,” August 25, 2001
Point Given — The Saratogian August 26, 2001
. Regal Band — n.d.
Clippings and publications — People
9. Abdullah, Khalid (Juddmonte Farms) — Keeneland Summer 2001
10. Baffert, Bob — June 9, 1997-June 23, 2001; n.d.
11. bin Salman, Prince Ahmed (Thoroughbred Corp., owner Point Given) — May 2,
2001-June 12, 2001

LN~ WNE



12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.

Chavez, Jorge — n.d.

Hancock, Arthur B. 111 —n.d.

Hofmeister, George — 1998-June 21, 2001

Magnier, John (Coolmore) — August 18, 2001

al Maktoum, Sheiks Maktoum and Mohammed bin Rashid (Godolphin Racing) —
April 19, 1999-April 22, 2001

Oxley, Debby and John (owners Monarchos) — June 26, 2001; n.d.
Sekiguchi, Fusao (owner Fusaichi Pegasus) — 2000

Squires, James D. — April 29, 2001-May 21, 2001

Squires, James D. — Daily Racing Form May 13, 2001

Squires, James D. — New Yorker May 7, 2001

Squires, James D. — Orlando Magazine October 2001

Stronach, Frank — January 29, 2001-August 18, 2001

Ward, Donna and John — May 3, 2001-July 26, 2001

Wooten, Gordon and Mary Lou - n.d.

Multiple people — April 16, 2001-July 28, 2001

Multiple people — Thoroughbred Times June 30, 2001

Fragments

Box 46: Clippings and publications — Races (Florida Derby, Wood Memorial, Kentucky

Derby

Florida Derby — February 20, 2001-March 13, 2001
Florida Derby — Fragments

Florida Derby — The Blood-Horse March 17, 2001
Florida Derby — Thoroughbred Times March 17, 2001
Wood Memorial — April 14, 2001-April 15, 2001; n.d.
Kentucky Derby — March 10, 2001-April 14, 2001
Kentucky Derby — April 16, 2001-May 5, 2001
Kentucky Derby — May 6, 2001

Kentucky Derby — May 7, 2001-June 12, 2001; n.d.

. Kentucky Derby — Fragments

. Kentucky Derby — Fragments

. Kentucky Derby — The Blood-Horse, April 28, 2001
. Kentucky Derby — The Blood-Horse, May 12, 2001

Box 47: Clippings and publications — Races (Kentucky Derby, Preakness Stakes)

Pwn e

NGO

Kentucky Derby — Daily Racing Form, May 5, 2001

Kentucky Derby — Lexington Herald-Leader May 7, 2001

Kentucky Derby — Louisville Courier-Journal May 6, 2001

Kentucky Derby — State Journal-Register (Springfield, I1l.) Sports section, May 6,
2001

Kentucky Derby — Thoroughbred Times, May 12, 2001

Preakness Stakes — May 7, 2001-May 20, 2001

Preakness Stakes — Fragments

Preakness Stakes — Baltimore Sun Section D, May 19, 2001-May 20, 2001

34



Box 48: Clippings and publications — Races (Belmont Stakes), sales, miscellaneous
Race programs —Kentucky Derby
Clippings and publications
Races
1. Belmont Stakes — May 20, 2001-June 9, 2001; n.d.
2. Belmont Stakes — Daily Racing Form, June 9, 2001
3. Belmont Stakes — Thoroughbred Times, June 16, 2001
Sales
4. January 21, 1995-July 25, 1999
5. September 29, 2000-June 9, 2001; n.d.
6. Keeneland Spring 2001
7. Keeneland sale magazine, Spring 2001
Journal by Andy Plattner, appeared serially in The Backstretch magazine
8. March 2001
9. April 2001
10. May 2001
11. June 2001
Miscellaneous
12. October 21, 1995-November 23, 2003; n.d.
13. Fragments
14. Lexington Herald-Leader Sports section, July 13, 2001
15. The Saratogian August 27, 2001
16. Thoroughbred Times, June 24, 1995
Race programs
17. Kentucky Derby programs (2)

Box 49: Race programs (Preakness Stakes, Belmont Stakes), statistics, sale data,
miscellaneous, original faxes and clippings
Race programs
1. Preakness Stakes program
2. Preakness Stakes souvenir magazine
3. Belmont Stakes program
4. Belmont Stakes post parade magazine
Statistics
5. Fast charts
6. Past performance reports
7. Workout times
8. Race sheet — Gulfstream Park allowance race, February 3, 2001
Sales
9. Misc. sale data
10. Fasig-Tipton Saratoga Selected Yearlings August 2001 sale book
Miscellaneous
11. Horse quotes
12. Aga Khan history
13. Photocopy of The Look of Eagles, by John Taintor Foote
14. Lexington, Ken. weather data, January 1995

35



15

. Miscellaneous

Originals
16. Incoming correspondence — Bluewater Sales, LLC-Stephens, Nancy
17. Clippings — March 2001
18. Clippings — April 2001
19. Clippings — May 2, 2001-May 5, 2001
20. Clippings — May 6, 2001
21. Clippings — May 7, 2001-May 14, 2001
22. Clippings — May 17, 2001-May 20, 2001

23.

Clippings — June 19, 2001-November 23, 2003; n.d.

Series IV: University courses (1990-1992)

Box 50: Harvard University John F. Kennedy School of Government material

CoNo~WNE

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20

Incoming correspondence — Dunn, Nancy-Trainor, Mick; unidentified

Outgoing correspondence — May 9, 1990-July 23, 1990

Phone message

Syllabi for S-412: Business, Technology, and the Free Press

Kennedy School information, faculty lists, course lists

Lecture notes — Television’s impact on the democratic process

Lecture notes — Research on television images

Lecture notes — First Amendment Series: Pentagon Papers

Lecture notes — The impact of television on news media
. Lecture notes — General changes in mass communication
. Lecture notes — The essence of communication
. Lecture notes — untitled
. Cronkite, Walter. Theodore H. White Lecture. Joan Shorenstein Barone Center on
the Press, Politics and Public Policy, John F. Kennedy School of Government,
Harvard University. November 15, 1990
Discussion paper — Buhl, Dieter. “Window to the West: How Television from the
Federal Republic Influenced Events in East Germany”
Discussion paper — Duncan, Dayton. “Press, Polls, and the 1988 Campaign: An
Insider’s Critique”
Discussion paper — Grossman, Lawrence K. “Reflections on Television’s Role in
American Presidential Elections”
Discussion paper — Jakobson, Linda. “Lies in Ink, Truth in Blood: The Role and
Impact of the Chinese Media During the Beijing Spring of ‘89”
Research paper — Adatto, Kiku. “Sound Bite Democracy: Network Evening News
Presidential Campaign Coverage, 1968 and 1988”
Research paper — Lanouette, William. “Tritium and the Times: How the Nuclear
Weapons-Production Scandal Became a National Story”
. Miscellaneous

Box 51: Middle Tennessee State University course material, course readings for Harvard

and M
1.

TSU
Incoming correspondence — Badger, David-Wyatt, Robert; unidentified

36



wn

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

Journalism 430: Reviewing and Criticism

Journalism 480: Seminar in Current Mass Media Issues — The Press and
Democracy

Student papers

Attendance sheets

Lecture notes

Lecture notes

Sample reviews and handouts

Sample reviews and handouts

. Clippings — March 29, 1991

. Clippings — October 9, 1991

. Clippings — April 1992

. Miscellaneous

. Course readings — untitled questionnaire (political update)

. Course readings — Anderson, John. “Brave New Inquirer.” Philadelphia, July

1991, 78-94

. Course readings — Branch, Taylor. “Outsiders and Insiders: Race and American

History.” John S. Knight lecture, Stanford University, Stanford, CA, February 13,
1991

Course readings — Batten, James K. “Profit and Quality.” Washington Journalism
Review (July/August 1990): 31-34

Course readings — Eason, David. “On Journalistic Authority: The Janet Cooke
Scandal.” Critical Studies in Mass Communication 3 (1986): 429-447

Course readings — Friendly, Fred. “The Birth of Another Rag.” In Minnesota Rag,
New York: Vintage Books, 1982

Friendly, Fred. “Gagging ‘A Malicious, Scandalous and Defamatory
Newspaper.”” In Minnesota Rag, New York: Vintage Books, 1982

Course readings — Gannett Foundation. “Covering the Literacy Story: A Primer
for Journalists on a Major Social Issue.” Conference report. Arlington, VA:
Gannett Foundation, July 22, 1990

Course readings — Ghiglione, Loren. “Introduction.” In The Buying and Selling of
America’s Newspapers, edited by Loren Ghiglione. Indianapolis, IN: R.J. Berg,
1984

Course readings — Gray, Lloyd and Tony Tharp. “Delta Democrat-Times.” In The
Buying and Selling of America’s Newspapers, edited by Loren Ghiglione.
Indianapolis, IN: R.J. Berg, 1984

Course readings — Griffith, Thomas. “Press Lords and Media Barons.” n.p.: n.d.,
1-10

Course readings — Halberstam, David. The Powers that Be. New York : Knopf,
1979. 790-817

Course readings — Hartman, Lynn Wickham. “Standards Governing the News:
Their Use, Their Character, and Their Legal Implications. lowa Law Review 72
(3) (March 1987). 637-700. (reprinted)

Box 52: Course readings, MTSU and Harvard; publications; original clippings.

37



no

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Course readings — “Hustler Magazine and Larry C. Flynt, Petitioners v. Jerry
Falwell.” Supreme Court Reporter 108 (1988), 876-882

Course readings — “Keepers of the Dollars.” 183-203

Course readings — Kreig, Andrew. “Market Failures in Media Antitrust
Regulation.” Paper submitted for independent study with Cass Sunstein,
University of Chicago Law School, Chicago, IL, January 15, 1990

Course readings — Kwitny, Jonathan. “The High Cost of High Profits.”
Washington Journalism Review (June 1990): 19-34

Course readings — Leapman, Michael. “Sock, Sock, Sock, Day After Day.” In
Barefaced Cheek: The Apotheosis of Rupert Murdoch. London: Hodder and
Stoughton, 1983

Course readings — Lundberg, Kirsten. “General Electric and the National
Broadcasting Co.: A Clash of Cultures.” Paper prepared for Kennedy School of
Government, Harvard University, 1989

Course readings — McClatchy, C.K. “How Newspapers are Owned — And Does
it Matter?” Press-Enterprise Lecture Series 23, January 27, 1988

Course readings — Milburn, Michael and Anne McGrail. “The Dramatic
Presentation of News and its Effects on Cognitive Complexity.” Paper presented
at annual meeting of the International Society of Political Psychology,
Washington, D.C., June 12, 1990

Course readings — Nightingale, Suzan. “Anchorage Daily News.” In The Buying
and Selling of America’s Newspapers, edited by Loren Ghiglione

Course readings — Rowland, Willard D. Jr. “The Case of the United States: A
History and Analysis of Public-Service Broadcasting in the U.S. — Its Mandate,
Institutions and Conflicts.” Paper contribution to Public-Service Broadcasting in
a Multichannel Environment, a project of the Washington Program of the
Annenberg Schools of Communications, October 1990

Course readings — Schwartz, John, Carolyn Friday, Peter McKillop and Karen
Springen. “Time: The Counterattack.” Newsweek, June 26, 1989. 48-53

Griffith, Thomas. “What’s so Special About News Magazines?” Newsweek, June
26, 1989. 52-53

Hammer, Joshua. “The Myth of Global Synergy.” Newsweek, June 26, 1989. 54
Course readings — “The State of the Italian Media: Newsmakers Become
Newsowners — A Case Study of La Republica”

Course readings — Weaver, David H. “Setting Political Priorities: What Role for
the Press?” Roy W. Howard Public Lecture in Journalism and Mass
Communication Research, Indiana University-Bloomington, Bloomington, IN,
April 16, 1990

Course readings — Whited, Charles. “A World Divided.” In Knight: A Publisher
in the Tumultuous Century by Charles Whited. New York: Dutton, 1988.
Whited, Charles. “The Days of Lightning.” In Knight: A Publisher in the
Tumultuous Century by Charles Whited. New York: Dutton, 1988

Course readings — Whited, Charles. “An Age of Excesses.” In Knight: A
Publisher in the Tumultuous Century by Charles Whited. New York: Dutton,
1988

Course readings — miscellaneous fragments

38



17.
18.
19.

20.
21.

Publications — 1990 Ownership Survey April 1990

Publications — The Bulletin November 1990

Publications — Collins, Keith S., ed. Responsibility and Freedom in the Press: Are
they in Conflict? n.p.: Citizen’s Choice, 1985

Publications — Presstime June 1990

Original clippings

Series V: Biographical material, miscellaneous correspondence, writings

Box 53: Material covering dates [1955]; 1990-2004

CoNoAWNE

Resumes and curriculum vitae

“First story ever” — 8™ or 9" grade [1955]

Miscellaneous material from U.S. Army service

Incoming correspondence — Beasley, John S. 1I-Huddleston, Stephen
Incoming correspondence — Kelly, Timothy

Incoming correspondence — Kinser, Todd-Snyder, Rob

Outgoing correspondence — April 11, 1994-September 23, 2004
Outgoing correspondence — n.d.

Byline file — October 8, 1990-March 26, 2000

. Byline file — April 2, 2000-July 30, 2000

. Byline file — August 2, 2000-September 24, 2000

. Byline file — October 5, 2000-December 3, 2000; n.d.

. Clippings — March 11, 1993-September 2000

. Publications — Columbia Journalism Review March/April 2001
. Speeches

. Miscellaneous

. Miscellaneous photographs

. Original clippings — 1990-2000; n.d.

Series VI: Multimedia and oversize

Videocassettes — Beta and VHS formats

Box 54

1.

no

No ko

VHS - Sales conference, September 14-September 15, 1985

VHS - James Squires on “Chicago Tonight” with John Callaway, WTTW-TV
Chicago, January 9, 1986

VHS - “Ovie’s Millstone” Chicago Tribune, March 17, 1986

VHS - James Squires on “Your Government” with Sue Wiley, April 1991

VHS - James Squires on “Comment on Kentucky” for Read All About It!, 1992
VHS - C-SPAN viewer call-in program for Read All About It!, February 8, 1993
VHS — James Squires on “A Word on Words” WDCN Nashville for Read All
About It!, May 21, 1993

VHS — CNN Prime News broadcast July 17, 1992, followed by James Squires on
“Your Government” with Sue Wiley, April 1995

39



9. VHS - James Squires on “A Word on Words” WDCN Nashville for The Secrets
of the Hopewell Box, March 20, 1996

10. VHS - Freedom Forum 75" Birthday Roast and Toast for Allen H. Neuharth,
March 19, 1999 at Mayflower Hotel

11. VHS - Trinity Preparatory School Graduation Ceremony, June 1, 2002

12. VHS - Interview with Tom Leaher on Channel 27 for Horse of a Different Color,

April 1, 2002
Box 55
1. VHS - Florida Bankers Association Annual Meeting, August 2002 in Nassau,
Bahamas

2. VHS - Appearance on “A Word on Words” Nashville Public Television for
Horse of a Different Color, August 21, 2002

3. VHS - “Bookclub@KET” for Horse of a Different Color, May 6, 2003

4. VHS - Appearance on “Teddy Bart’s Round Table” for Horse of a Different
Color, August 22 [2002-2003]

5. Beta— Appearance on “Chicago Tonight” with John Callaway, WTTW-TV
Chicago, January 9, 1986

Box 56

Beta — Appearance on Tom Snyder “Tomorrow” show, July 17, 1981
Beta — CBS Morning News, April 12, 1983

Beta — C-SPAN interview, unedited raw footage, March 19, 1984
Beta — C-SPAN doping session, unedited raw footage, March 20, 1984

HPwnh e

Videocassettes — VHS format (Ross Perot presidential campaign — RESTRICTED)

Box 57
1. VHS - Video message to Ross Perot from Mark Greene, March 24, 1992
2. VHS - “Peter Jennings Reporting: Who Is Ross Perot?” June 29, 1992
3. VHS - Press conference with Tom Luce about Ed Rollins’ departure, July 15,
1992
4. VHS - Evening news about Ed Rollins’ resignation, July 15, 1992
5. VHS - News reports and James Squires, Hamilton Jordan appearance on the
MacNeil/Lehrer News Hour, July 16, 1992
6. VHS - James Squires on “Your Government” with Sue Wiley, WLEX-TV
Lexington, July 26, 1992 (recorded July 24, 1992)
VHS - James Squires on C-SPAN, viewer call-in show, August 3, 1992
8. VHS — Ross Perot on C-SPAN “A Conversation with Ross Perot” with Brian
Lamb, August 19, 1992
9. VHS - James Squires on “Your Government” with Sue Wiley, WLEX-TV
Lexington, October 18, 1992 (recorded October 16, 1992)
10. VHS - James Squires on MacNeil-Lehrer, Nightline and Today about Ross Perot
and his daughter Carolyn’s wedding, October 28, 1992
11. VHS - James Squires on PBS, “The Perot Phenomenon,” November 3, 1992

~

40



Box 58

=

VHS —“Perot for President” campaign video [1992]

VHS - Coalition for a People’s Purse Amendment video [1992]

3. VHS - James Squires on Crossfire, “Perot, the Press and the Presidency” with
Jack Nelson, February 12, 1993

4. VHS - James Squires on Crossfire, “Perot, the Press and the Presidency” with

Jack Nelson, February 12, 1993 (copy 2)

N

5. VHS - James Squires on MacNeil/Lehrer News Hour about NAFTA, November

10, 1993

6. VHS - “How Ross Perot can Start a Dialogue with the News Media” June 3, 1994

7. VHS - United We Stand America “Looking into the Mirror” 1995
8. VHS - James Squires appearance on “Washington Journal” March 21, 1998

Audiocassettes and floppy diskettes

Box 59

©CoNooA~wWNE

14.

15.

Interview tape — Draper, W.Y. “Booty”

Interview tape — Gillem, Zoe

Interview tape — Gillem, Zoe (February 24); Robinson, Maude (February 24, 1993)
Interview tape — Norman, Jack (February 16, 1994)

Interview tape — Norman, Jack

Interview tape — Robinson, Gale (March 1, 1994); Robinson, Judge Maude
Interview tape — Robinson, Gale (March 2, 1994)

Interview tape — Robinson, Gale (March 3, 1994)

Interview tape — Robinson, Maude (February 24, 1993)

. Interview tape — Sheridan, Jake Jr.; Frank and Jane Anne [rest illegible]

. Cassette tape — Jim Loughman show, WGN radio, Sunday January 8, 1984

. Cassette tape — Jim Loughman show, WGN radio Monday January 9, 1984

. Cassette tape — Interviews for Horse of a Different Color, side A; Part of panel

discussion, “Do we need newspapers?” with James Squires, Malcolm Brown and
Howard Kurtz on WDUQ at Duquesne University, Pittsburgh, PA, side B
Audiobook — Horse of a Different Color audiocassettes, read by James Squires (8
cassettes)

3 ¥%” Macintosh-formatted floppy diskettes (5 diskettes) — The Secrets of the
Hopewell Box text, design, fonts and index

Audiocassettes — interviews, campaign songs (Ross Perot presidential campaign —
RESTRICTED)

Box 60
1. Interviews — KRLD interview on Perot Report, June 13, 1992
2. Interviews — Pete duPont on KLIF talk show, July 8, 1992
3. Interviews — P.S. Flyswatter, Roving Reporter
4. Songs — Brunetti, Don and Allen Estes. “My Job Quit Me.” 1991. Screaming

Vegetables Publications

41



5. Songs - Fallo, Kasey and Eugene Gwozgz. “God Bless America (special
rendition)”
6. Songs - Friedland, Jerry. “VA for Perot”
7. Songs — Giller, David. “Think Positive America”, “Think Positive America (Perot
version)” and “I’m a Person”
8. Songs — Mattson, Ed. “The Working-Class American.” Penn Street Music.
9. Songs - Taylor, Virginia. “America’s In Trouble”
10. Songs — Heller, David. “Radio Demo”
Oversize
Box 61
1. Framed photograph taken at the Freedom Center, February 1983
2. First place award for makeup and design from the Medill School of Journalism at
Northwestern University, 1982
3. First place award for makeup and design from the Medill School of Journalism at
Northwestern University, 1984
Box 62
1. Plaque — Award for Service to Freedom of Information from National Center for
FOI Studies, Chicago Headline Club, Chicago Press Club, November 29, 1984
2. Framed photograph of James Squires with Harvard journalism class; signed mat
3. Framed photograph of James Squires at a press conference with then-President

Box 63

NogakrowhE

10.
11.
12.
13.

Jimmy Carter

Framed photograph of James Squires with Watergate judge John Sirica,
autographed

First issue of the Chicago Tribune new format printed at the Freedom Center,
October 11, 1982, mounted on plaque

Plaque — Loyola University School of Education Award of Excellence, May 8,
1986

Framed cartoon, “Excellence on the Run,” 1988, by Dick Locher

Chicago Tribune Wednesday, May 1, 1974

Chicago Tribune Wednesday, May 1, 1974 (copy 2)

Chicago Tribune Thursday, August 8, 1974

Chicago Tribune Friday, August 9, 1974

Tennessean reprint of James Squires’ series “Shall the Lender Get More?” n.d.
Tennessean reprint of James Squires’ series “Shall the Lender Get More?” n.d.
(copy 2)

Photographs

Mock of opinion page, Sentinel Star, June 28, 1981

Galley proof of Rolling Stone article “The Crack Up,” October 1, 1992

Letter and certificate from Daisy Brook School

Photocopied maps from trip to Russia, 1984

Map of People’s Republic of China from 1975 trip

42



14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Copy of Shoe by Jeff MacNelly, signed

Artwork for cover of The Secrets of the Hopewell Box, from Ruth Fecych
Signed original cartoon by Jeff MacNelly, signed by editorial staff
Signed original cartoon by Jeff MacNelly, May 18, 1992

Signed original cartoon by Jeff MacNelly, November 6, 1984

Signed original cartoon by Ralph Dunagin

Signed original cartoon by Dick Locher

Press name badge from 1976 presidential primaries

43



Books

10.

Materials Removed

Chicago Tribune. The American Millstone. Edited by James Squires. Chicago:
Contemporary Books, 1986.

Gross, Ken. Ross Perot: The Man Behind the Myth. New York: Random House,
1992.

Hollander, Richard. Video Democracy: The Vote-From-Home Revolution. Mt.
Airy, MD: Lomond Publications, 1985.

Squires, James D. jChantaje a la Prensa! La Comunicacion en Manos de las
Grandes Multinacionales. (English title: Read All About It! The Corporate
Takeover of American Newspapers.) Barcelona: Editorial Prensa Ibérica, 1994.
Squires, James D. Horse of a Different Color. Advance reading copy. New York:
Public Affairs, 2002.

Squires, James D. Horse of a Different Color. New York: Public Affairs, 2002.
Squires, James D. Horse of a Different Color. UK edition. London: Little, Brown,
2002.

Squires, James D. Read All About It! The Corporate Takeover of America’s
Newspapers. Advance reading proofs. New York: Times Books, 1993.

Squires, James D. Read All About It! The Corporate Takeover of America’s
Newspapers. Hardcover first edition. New York: Times Books, 1993.

Squires, James D. Read All About It! The Corporate Takeover of America’s
Newspapers. First paperback edition. New York: Times Books, 1993.

44



	 
	The James D. Squires Papers 
	Special Collections 
	Nashville TN 37240 Contents 
	 Summary 
	Size 31.1 linear feet 
	 
	Dates 1955-2004, bulk dates 1981-2002 
	 
	Abstract The James D. Squires (1943- ) papers were donated to Vanderbilt University by Squires in 2005, and encompass his careers as a journalist and editor, as a political adviser and as an author. The Nashville native graduated from Peabody College in 1966 and started his journalism career at the Tennessean. He now breeds thoroughbred horses ( including 2001 Kentucky Derby winner Monarchos ( at his farm in Kentucky. 
	 
	 
	Language English 
	 Biographical Note 
	 
	 Scope and Content Note 
	 
	 
	Series I: Journalism career (1962-1989) 
	Series II: Ross Perot presidential campaign – RESTRICTED (1992-1995) 
	 
	Series III: Books ([1968]-2003) 
	Read All About It! ([1990]-1992) 
	The Secrets of the Hopewell Box ([1994]-1996) 

	Series IV: University courses (1990-1992) 
	This 3-box series contains material related to courses Squires taught at Harvard University in 1990 and Middle Tennessee State University in 1992. Correspondence is limited; the bulk of the collection is made up of articles, publications and unpublished papers Squires used for course development and readings. There are also lecture notes for several lectures and some student papers. Squires taught a course titled “Business, Technology, and the Free Press” at Harvard’s John F. Kennedy School of Government and two courses titled “Reviewing and Criticism” and “Seminar in Current Mass Media Issues – The Press and Democracy” at MTSU. 
	 
	Series V: Biographical material, miscellaneous correspondence and writings ([1955]-1972; 1990-2004) 
	Series IV: University courses (1990-1992) 
	Series V: Biographical material, miscellaneous correspondence, writings 
	Series VI: Multimedia and oversize 
	 
	Videocassettes – Beta and VHS formats 
	Audiocassettes and floppy diskettes 
	Audiocassettes – interviews, campaign songs (Ross Perot presidential campaign –RESTRICTED) 
	Oversize 
	 Materials Removed 

	Books 


